Questions for Paul

1. What is the cause for the powercuts? Marc Christiaan wrote that the cuts are beyond our control, but there’s no explanation or any mentioning of possible causes. 

2. Other projects, institutions or companies (for example hospitals) near Jinja will also suffer from the power cuts. How do they manage? Can we learn from them, or maybe even share solutions with them? That might save costs…
3. Does the condition of the power grid allow shared power solutions with neighbouring institutions?
4. Does the government in any way support renewable power solutions by means of subsidies or any other incentive? 
5. Does Paul or any of the local volunteers have the knowledge to maintain a generator or any other power solution?
6. Which possible solutions have already been discussed by Paul and other Jinja volunteers and what were the results of these considerations?
7. What is the power demand?

Rinse answers: If it is just computers than it’s an easy calculation. Some internet research: 200 Watt per computer. 15 computers = 3000 Watt(source: http://michaelbluejay.com/electricity/computers.html and marc christiaan). But what are the opening hours of the centre and what  other electrical appliances does the centre have and when on the day are they being used? What is the peak demand and what is the base load demand?

8. Could you supply a list of other electrical appliances like lights, fridges, air conditions etc. and could you list the power consumption?

Rinse remark: There’s an interesting assessment of the power need for another Nabuur project. http://www.nabuur.com/modules/newbb/viewtopic.php?topic_id=5402&forum=173&post_id=84364#forumpost84364
It’s a rather technical description by Marie, but nevertheless useful I think. Though her assessment if the power usage of a computer is way too high (650 Watt).

9. What has priority in power consumption?

Rinse answers: In this stage I would say to just look at the computers. Powercuts don’t harm fridges or airco’s as much as they do computers. And the computers have an important income generating function (I copied this assessment from Marc Christiaan, who wrote a wonderful document on power supply. READ IT!!!)
